

## **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Legislation Text

File #: 2022-0348, Version: 1

Appointment and Swearing In Ceremony of Youth Members to the 2022/2023 Rochester Hills Government Youth Council (RHGYC)

**Resolved,** that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby concurs with the recommendation of the Rochester Hills Government Youth Council (RHGYC) Interview Team and appoints the following students to the 2022/2023 term beginning September 1, 2022 and ending August 31, 2023.

Representative	School		Distri	ct	Grade
Ryan Barrett	Rochester High School	4		12	
Caroline Bull	Adams High School		1		11
Amanpreet Dosanjh	Rochester High School	3		11	
Henry Hall	Rochester High School		1		11
Janelle Hayes	Stoney Creek High School	4		9	
Bella Morris	Renaissance Homeschool	2		12	
Jackson Otlewski	International Academy 4		10		
Shreya Pillai	Rochester High School 4		12		
Eliza R. Pizzuti	Adams High School	2		9	
Siddh Sheth	Stoney Creek High School	2		9	
Aryan Sinha	Rochester High School	3		10	
Maya Vijayakumar	International Academy 2		11		
Seo-Yun Woo	Stoney Creek High School 2		9		
Aaron Yoon	Rochester High School	3		10	
Aimee Zhao	International Academy	1		10	